
Item Name Start Date 

International Yoga Day Saturday, June 21, 2025

Course File Presentations (Within the Departments)  Wednesday, July 02, 2025

Sample Course File Checking Pro Vice Chancellor Monday, July 07, 2025

Time Table Final Publishing for Odd semester Tuesday, July 15, 2025

2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: Odd Sem Registration Wednesday, August 06, 2025

2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: Odd Sem Orientation & Regular Odd Sem Classes Wednesday, August 07, 2024

Raksha Bandhan Holiday Saturday, August 09, 2025

Session 2025-26; 1st Year Students : Reporting, Registration, Orientation Program - Aarambh - 

2025-26
Wednesday, August 20, 2025

Independence Day (Celebrations) Friday, August 15, 2025

Shri Krishana Janmashtami Saturday, August 16, 2025

1st Year: Commencement of Regular Classes Thursday, August 28, 2025

2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: Completion of 1st Assessment of ICE Tuesday, September 02, 2025

Ph.D. Course Work Saturday, September 06, 2025

National Sports Day Tuesday, September 09, 2025

 Lab Quiz I: 2nd, 3rd & 4th Year Tuesday, September 09, 2025

1st Year: Completion of 1st Assessment of CIE Friday, September 19, 2025

Badminton Compitition Monday, September 22, 2025
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2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: Completion of 2nd Assessment of ICE Tuesday, September 23, 2025

Fresher Party - Aagaz - 2025 Monday, September 29, 2025

1st Sessional: Pharmacy Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Quality Review of End Sem Question Bank at School Level by HOD Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Publish of Date Sheet of Mid Sem. Examination Tuesday, September 30, 2025

1st Year Lab Quiz I;  2nd, 3rd & Year: Lab Quiz II Tuesday, September 30, 2025

ESE Question Bank Submission to ERP Wednesday, October 01, 2025

Gandhi Jayanti Holiday / Dusshera Holiday Thursday, October 02, 2025

Mid Semester/2nd Sessional (Pharmacy) Examination - All Year Students Wednesday, October 08, 2025

Karwa Chauth Friday, October 10, 2025

Junior Hackathone Saturday, October 11, 2025

1st Year: Completion of 2nd Assessment of ICE Tuesday, October 14, 2025

Volleyball Compitition Saturday, October 18, 2025

Chess Compitition Saturday, October 18, 2025

Diwali Vacations Monday, October 20, 2025

Govardhan Pooja Wednesday, October 22, 2025

Bhai Dooj Thursday, October 23, 2025

2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: Completion of 3rd Assessment of ICE Friday, October 24, 2025

Yugantran - The Annual Tech Fest Wednesday, October 29, 2025

Haryana Day Saturday, November 01, 2025



1st Year: Completion of 3rd Assessment of ICE Tuesday, November 04, 2025

Open House by Pro Chancellor Tuesday, November 04, 2025

2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: Completion of 4th Assessment of ICE Tuesday, November 04, 2025

Guru Nanak Jayanti Wednesday, November 05, 2025

1st Year Lab Quiz II;  2nd & 3rd Year: Lab Quiz III Thursday, November 07, 2024

Evaluation of Answer Sheets of Mid sem. Examaination and Uploading of marks on ERP Saturday, November 08, 2025

Slot Dates of BOS VIII Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Pratispardha - The Annual Sports Meet Friday, November 21, 2025

Enrollment No. Generation of Session 2025-26 Monday, November 24, 2025

1st Year: Completion of 4th Assessment of ICE Tuesday, November 25, 2025

3rd Sessional: Pharmacy Tuesday, November 25, 2025

2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: Completion of 5th Assessment of ICE Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Slot Dates of BOF VIII Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Publish of Date Sheet of End Sem. Examination Tuesday, December 02, 2025

1st Year Lab Quiz III Tuesday, December 02, 2025

1st Year: Completion of 5th Assessment of ICE Tuesday, December 09, 2025

Last Day of Teaching Odd Semester: 2nd, 3rd & 4th Year Saturday, December 13, 2025

2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: End Semester Examination (Practical) Thursday, December 18, 2025

Last Day of Teaching Odd semester: 1st Year Saturday, December 20, 2025

2nd, 3rd & 4th Year: End Semester Examination (Theory)  Saturday, December 20, 2025

Teaching Load Distribution for Even Sem Saturday, December 20, 2025

1st Year: End Semester Examination (Practical) Wednesday, December 24, 2025

Christmas Holiday Thursday, December 25, 2025

1st Year: End Semester Examination (Theory)  Monday, December 29, 2025

New Year Thursday, January 01, 2026

Course Files of Even Sem Submission to Department Head Monday, January 05, 2026

Time Table Final Publishing for Even Semester Thursday, January 08, 2026

Academic Council Meeting VIII Saturday, January 10, 2026

Course Files of Even Sem Submission to Pro Vice Chancellor Saturday, January 10, 2026

Ph.D. Course Work Tuesday, January 20, 2026

Reporting & Registration of Even Sem All Programs Tuesday, January 20, 2026

Regular Classes of Even Sem All Programs Wednesday, January 21, 2026

Republic Day Celebration Monday, January 26, 2026

Declaration of the ODD Sem. Result Friday, January 30, 2026

Vyakhyan - The Annual Literary Fest Monday, February 09, 2026

All Year: Completion of 1st Assessment of ICE Tuesday, February 10, 2026



Maha Shivratri Sunday, February 15, 2026

Lab Quiz 1st: All Years Tuesday, February 17, 2026

Cricket Compitition Saturday, February 21, 2026

1st Sessional: Pharmacy Tuesday, February 24, 2026
Virtual Stock Trading competition Tuesday, February 24, 2026

All Year: Completion of 2nd Assessment of ICE Tuesday, March 03, 2026

Holi Wednesday, March 04, 2026

Submission of question Bank for Mid sem. Examaination to COE Thursday, March 05, 2026

Sangrila - The Annual Fest Friday, March 13, 2026

Kabaddi Compitition Thursday, March 19, 2026

Eid-ul-Fitr (Subject to visibility of Moon) Saturday, March 21, 2026

All Year: Completion of 3rd Assessment of ICE Tuesday, March 24, 2026

Ram Navmi Thursday, March 26, 2026

Mid Semester Examination - All the Programs & 2nd Sessional Pharmacy Monday, March 30, 2026

Submission of Question Bank for ESE to COE Friday, April 03, 2026

Open House by Pro Chancellor Thursday, April 09, 2026

All Year: Lab Quiz 2nd Tuesday, April 07, 2026

Conference - Geeta Institute of Pharmacy Monday, April 13, 2026

Slot Dates BOS IX Tuesday, April 14, 2026

All Year: Completion of 4th Assessment of ICE Tuesday, April 14, 2026

3rd Sessional: Pharmacy Tuesday, April 21, 2026

Conference - School of CSE & Management Monday, April 27, 2026

All Year: Lab Quiz 3rd Monday, April 27, 2026

Slot Dates of BOF IX Monday, April 27, 2026

All Year: Completion of 5th Assessment of ICE Monday, May 05, 2025

All Year: Last Day of Teaching Even semester Saturday, May 09, 2026

Remedial Classes Monday, May 11, 2026

All Year: Declaration of Debarred List for EVEN ESE Monday, May 11, 2026

All Year: End Semester Examination (Practical) Wednesday, May 13, 2026

All Year: End Semester Examination (Theory) Saturday, May 16, 2026

Academic Council Meeting IX Saturday, June 06, 2026

Summer Semester 2025-26  Monday, June 08, 2026

Departmental Academic Audits, Stock Verification Tuesday, June 23, 2026

Summer Semester Examinations 2025-26 Monday, July 13, 2026



End Date Special Note 

Saturday, June 21, 2025 DSW along with his Team

Sunday, July 06, 2025

All Deptt Heads will close all coursefiles of previous semesters. All the faculty 

Members will prepare the course files as per university formats including PO, 

PEO and CO and submit to Department Head. 

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Random Sample  Course files from each school

Time Table Coordinator shall publish the final time table of all the programs 

and all years on notice boards. All deliberations at University, Interschool, 

interdepartment and intradepartment levels must be done before the date.  

SOP for registration for senior classes will be followed.  Registrar office and 

School head  are responsible for the activity as in previous semester. 

Respective School Heads

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 DSW along with orientation Team

Respective School Heads

Saturday, September 06, 2025

Saturday, January 10, 2026

Tuesday, September 09, 2025 DSW along with his Team for faculty/staff members

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 DSW along with his Team 
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Saturday, September 27, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

DSW along with her Team

Saturday, October 04, 2025
HOD  will check correctness of Template/ format of Question Banks and 

Quality of Questions in various units. 
COE will Publish the date sheet as per schedule.

Saturday, October 04, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Saturday, October 04, 2025
HOD  will guide as per  correctness of Template/ format of Question Banks 

and Quality of Questions in various units.

Saturday, October 18, 2025

Idea Lab

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Saturday, October 18, 2025 DSW along with his Team 

Saturday, October 18, 2025 DSW along with his Team 

Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Thursday, October 30, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Thursday, October 30, 2025



Saturday, November 08, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Thursday, November 06, 2025 PC Office

Saturday, November 08, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

COE will ensure the compliance of it and approve the marks on ERP

Saturday, November 22, 2025 Respective Chairperson of BOS

Saturday, November 22, 2025 DSW

Saturday, November 29, 2025 Registrar Office

Saturday, November 29, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Sunday, November 30, 2025

Saturday, November 29, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Saturday, November 29, 2025 Respective Chairperson of BOF

COE will Publish the date sheet as per schedule.

Saturday, December 06, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Saturday, December 13, 2025 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Respective HOD

Wednesday, December 24, 2025

Wednesday, January 07, 2026

Respective School Head

Saturday, December 27, 2025

Saturday, January 10, 2026

Thursday, January 08, 2026 Department Head is advised to review all course files of the department
Time Table Coordinator shall publish the final time table of all the programs 

and all years on notice boards. All deliberations at University, Interschool, 
Registrar and VC to take necessary actions 

Random Sample  Course files from each school

Wednesday, May 20, 2026

Registrar & Respective HOD

Respective HOD

DSW Team
COE will ensure the completion of evaluation and declaration of result as per 

schedule.
DSW Team

Saturday, February 14, 2026 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance



Saturday, February 21, 2026 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Saturday, February 21, 2026 DSW Team

Saturday, February 28, 2026

Idea Lab

Saturday, March 07, 2026 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

HOD will check correctness of Template/ format of Question Banks and 

Quality of Questions in various units and get it duly approved from PVC 
Saturday, March 14, 2026

Thursday, March 19, 2026 DSW Team

Saturday, March 28, 2026 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Saturday, April 04, 2026

After Due Diligence, Head will handed over to COE for further processing

Saturday, April 11, 2026 PC Office

Saturday, April 11, 2026 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Saturday, April 18, 2026 Respective HOD

Saturday, April 18, 2026 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Saturday, April 25, 2026

Tuesday, April 28, 2026 HOD CSE & HOD Management

Saturday, May 02, 2026 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Saturday, May 02, 2026 Respective Chairperson of BOF

Saturday, May 09, 2026 Respective Course Teacher & HOD will ensure Compliance

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 Respective HOS
PVC, Dean Academic, Medical Committee and Vice chancellor should ensure 

correctness of data. Prior to this activity, Medical committee should submit 
Wednesday, May 20, 2026

Tuesday, June 02, 2026

Registrar and VC to take necessary actions 

Saturday, July 11, 2026
Registrar will initiate the process. Notification to students at least 15 days 

before. Registration process and Fee deposition will be done by Registrar's 
Saturday, June 27, 2026 VC, Registrar  to take appropriate actions 

COE


